Next Meeting: April 9, 2015

Records Oversight Committee Meeting Agenda

Call to Order

February 12, 2015, 9:00 A.M.
Library Board Room, 2M

Approval of Agenda (All)
Approval of Minutes for December 11 2014

Old Business
None

Discussion and vote on the following retention schedules:

181-001

209-001

209-002

262-002
301-207
440-019
501-027
GS-02
GS-03
GS-103
GS-29

GS-17

New Business

Department of Labor and Industry

University of Virginia, Hospital Division, Sleep
Laboratory

University of Virginia, Children’s Medical (CMC),
Charlottesville Hospital Education Program (HEP)
Department of Aging and Rehabilitative Services

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
Department of Environmental Quality
Virginia Department of Transportation

County and Municipal Governments, Localities,
General Schedule, Fiscal Records

County and Municipal Governments, Localities,
General Schedule, Personnel Records

All State Agencies, General Schedule, Personnel
Records

Criminal Justice Training Academy Records General
Schedule

County and Municipal Governments, Localities,
General Schedule, Law Enforcement, Fire and
Emergency Services Records

Smith, C., All
Graham, All
Graham, All
Smith, C., All
Smith, C., All
Smith, G., All

Smith, C., All

Smith, G., All
Smith, G., All
Graham, All

Graham, All

The 2015 ROC Meetings dates have tentatively been set for the 2" Thursday of every even month:

June 11
August 13
October 8

December 10



