181-001	Department of Labor and Industry	Smith, C., All
209-001	University of Virginia, Hospital Division, Sleep Laboratory	Graham, All
209-002	University of Virginia, Children's Medical (CMC), Charlottesville Hospital Education Program (HEP)	Graham, All
262-002	Department of Aging and Rehabilitative Services	Smith, C., All
301-207	Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services	Smith, C., All
440-019	Department of Environmental Quality	Smith, G., All
501-027	Virginia Department of Transportation	Smith, C., All
GS-02	County and Municipal Governments, Localities, General Schedule, Fiscal Records	
GS-03	County and Municipal Governments, Localities, General Schedule, Personnel Records	Smith, G., All
GS-103	All State Agencies, General Schedule, Personnel Records	Smith, G., All
GS-29	Criminal Justice Training Academy Records General Schedule	Graham, All
GS-17	County and Municipal Governments, Localities, General Schedule, Law Enforcement, Fire and Emergency Services Records	Graham, All

**New Business** 

Next Meeting: April 9, 2015

The **2015** ROC Meetings dates have tentatively been set for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Thursday of every even month: June 11 December 10

August 13 October 8